

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed  
by BIPIN  
DHARMENDER  
PRITHIANI  
Date:  
2022.06.28  
11:17:06  
+0530

BIPIN  
DHARMENDER  
PRITHIANI

**WRIT PETITION 2792 OF 2022**

Motiam @ Motilal Chunnilal Modi and Ors.      ...      Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Gulab Genu Salunke and Ors.      ...      Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Manjiri S. Parasnis for the Petitioners.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022**

**P.C. :-**

- . Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.
2. In addition to the regular mode of service, private service is permitted.

**[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]**