

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2792 OF 2022**

Motiam @ Motilal Chunnilal ... Petitioners
Modi Decd. Thru LHR and Others

Vs.

Gulab Genu Salunke Decd ... Respondents
through LHR and Others

Ms. Shrushti Kale i/b. Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav for Respondent Nos. 1(b) and 1(d).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps against deceased respondent nos. 1a, 2a and 3.
2. Stand over to 22nd December 2025.
3. If any fresh application is filed, the same to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.11.28
11:11:08 +0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI